



**RFP # 100024782**

**AMENDMENT NO. 004**

This amendment is raised to answer Bidders' questions.

**QUESTION 5:**

Request for the removal below criteria :

- M.1 Firm Production Experience
- M.2 Client References
- RATED TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS (ISO 9001)

**ANSWER 5 :**

Your request was considered but criteria will remain unchanged.

---

**AMENDMENT NO. 003**

This amendment is raised to answer Bidders' questions.

**QUESTION 5:**

Request for the removal below criteria :

- M.1 Firm Production Experience
- M.2 Client References
- RATED TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS (ISO 9001)

**ANSWER 5 :**

Your request was considered but criteria will remain unchanged.



**AMENDMENT NO. 003**

This amendment is raised to answer Bidders' questions, add SC-ISP-8050(2023-11-09)-IO-NB-and-NB-SPECS-EN and SC-ISP-8050(2023-11-09)-IO-NB-and-NB-SPECS-FR to AppendixA-SC-ISP-2 and revise the RFP.

**QUESTION 3:**

Some items require that the envelopes not be double stacked. Can standard bulk boxes be used?

**Answer 3.**

Please refer to the revised specs in AppendixA-SC-ISP-2 for updated specs.

**QUESTION 4:**

Can you please confirm the quantity for item SC-ISP-8050-2016-01NS  
51,000 or 51,500

**Answer 4.**

The total for item SC-ISP-8050-2016-01NS is 51,000. Please refer to AnnexB-AnnexC-RFP#100024782-1 for updated information

**RFP REVISIONS:**

**Delete AnnexB-AnnexC-RFP#100024782**

Replace with AnnexB-AnnexC-RFP#100024782-1

**Delete AppendixA-SC-ISP-1**

Replace with AppendixA-SC-ISP-2

**All other terms and conditions remain the same.**

---



**AMENDMENT NO. 002**

This amendment is raised to answer Bidders' questions and revise the RFP.

**QUESTION 2:**

Can you please confirm the quantity for the 2 following items:

SC -IPS-8050 (2016-01-21)AB

SC-IPS-8050 (2016-01-21) IO-AB.

**Answer 2.**

The SC-ISP-8050(2016-01-21)IO -AB file was added by mistake.

The quantities required for the SC -IPS-8050 (2016-01-21) AB is 2,000.

**RFP REVISIONS:**

**Delete AppendixA-SC-ISP**

Replace with AppendixA-SC-ISP-1

**All other terms and conditions remain the same.**

---

**AMENDMENT NO. 001**

This amendment is raised to answer Bidders' questions and revise the RFP.

**QUESTION 1:**

Would it be possible to extend the closing date to November 21, 2023?

**RFP REVISIONS:**

**1. At Page 1 of the RFP, Solicitation Closes:**

**Delete:** 2023-11-10 at-à 14:00 PM

**Insert:** 2023-11-21 at-à 14:00 PM



Human Resources and  
Skills Development Canada

Ressources humaines et  
Développement des compétences Canada

**All other terms and conditions remain the same.**